MCCPS Board of Trustees

Covid/Pandemic Response Task Force Committee Meeting

Amended on May 23, 2022 at 6:03 PM EDT

Date and Time
Monday May 23, 2022 at 6:00 PM EDT

Location
ZOOM

Location

MCCPS/Zoom

MCCPS Covid-19 Task Force Monthly Task Force Meeting Meeting
Date and Time

Monday May 23, 2022 at 6:00 PM EST

Where: MCCPS

17 Lime Street

Marblehead, MA 01945

Zoom:
https://zoom.us/j/99807463076?pwd=Z3pkMTkvQ3JkMOJDVCtHelVNL3hWZz09
Notes

Meeting ID: 998 0746 3076

Passcode: MCCPS2021

Agenda
l. Opening ltems 6:00 PM
A. Record Attendance NDack 2m
Toure
B. Call the Meeting to Order Vote NDack 2m
Toure

In light of the ongoing COVID-19 coronavirus outbreak, Governor Baker issued an
emergency Order on March 12, 2020, allowing public bodies greater flexibility in utilizing
technology in the conduct of meetings under the Open Meeting Law.

Can | get a motion to accept this Executive Order for this meeting of the Pandemic
Response Task Force on March 7, 20227

Powered by BoardOnTrack

lof2



C. Approve Minutes
Il. Public Comment
A. Public comment
lll. Updates from Nurse Wilson
A. Updates on Fridays' Health and Wellness/ Covid

cases

IV. Recommendations for Crisis Response

A. Preparedness and response for the next pandemic

V. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Approve
Minutes

Discuss

Discuss

Vote

NDack
Toure

Melissa
Wilson

NDack
Toure

3m

6:07 PM

6:10 PM
15 m

6:25 PM

30m

6:55 PM

5m

20f2



