

MCCPS Board of Trustees

Covid/Pandemic Response Task Force Committee Meeting

Amended on May 23, 2022 at 6:03 PM EDT

Date and Time

Monday May 23, 2022 at 6:00 PM EDT

Location

ZOOM

Location
MCCPS/Zoom
MCCPS Covid-19 Task Force Monthly Task Force Meeting Meeting

Date and Time Monday May 23, 2022 at 6:00 PM EST

Where: MCCPS 17 Lime Street

Marblehead, MA 01945

Zoom:

https://zoom.us/j/99807463076?pwd=Z3pkMTkvQ3JkM0JDVCtHeIVNL3hWZz09

Notes

Meeting ID: 998 0746 3076 Passcode: MCCPS2021

Agenda

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
I. Opening Items			6:00 PM
A. Record Attendance		NDack Toure	2 m
B. Call the Meeting to Order	Vote	NDack Toure	2 m

In light of the ongoing COVID-19 coronavirus outbreak, Governor Baker issued an emergency Order on March 12, 2020, allowing public bodies greater flexibility in utilizing technology in the conduct of meetings under the Open Meeting Law.

Can I get a motion to accept this Executive Order for this meeting of the Pandemic Response Task Force on March 7, 2022?

	Purpose	Presenter	Time
C. Approve Minutes	Approve Minutes	NDack Toure	3 m
II. Public Comment			6:07 PM
A. Public comment			3 m
III. Updates from Nurse Wilson			6:10 PM
A. Updates on Fridays' Health and Wellness/ Covid cases	Discuss	Melissa Wilson	15 m
IV. Recommendations for Crisis Response			6:25 PM
A. Preparedness and response for the next pandemic	Discuss		30 m
V. Closing Items			6:55 PM
A. Adjourn Meeting	Vote	NDack Toure	5 m